
 

Paramedic/EMS – Labor Market Information 
 

TOP Code:  1250.00 – Emergency Medical Services; 1251.00 - Paramedic 

 

SOC Codes:   29.2041 – Emergency Medical Technician and Paramedics  

 

Summary Based on Demand and Supply:  The following tables illustrate the total supply and 

demand for occupations within the Paramedic/EMS discipline at Las Positas College. The 

Centers of Excellence Community College Consortia (COECCC) data projects 286 annual 

Paramedic/EMS based job openings between 2015-2018. The COECCC data reports a total of 

77 Paramedic/EMS based completers per year from 2012 to 2016, yielding a demand of 209 

openings per year of the combined occupations (SOC Codes).     Geographic Coverage:  SF Bay 

Area. 

 

(Source: Data compiled by and used with the permission of the Centers of Excellence 

Community College Consortia. More information available at www.COECCC.net.) 

 

DEMAND 
 

  

 

  

  

2015 
Jobs 

2018 
Jobs 

2015-
18 

Chang
e 

% 
Chang

e 
2015-

18 

Opening
s  (New 

+ 
Replace
-ments) 

Annual 
Opening

s  

Median 
Hourly 
Earning

s 

29-2041 

Emergenc
y Medical 
Technicia
ns and 
Paramedi
cs 

Postseconda
ry 
nondegree 
award 

4,529  5,128  599  13.2% 857  286  $21.69  

Grand 
Total 

    4,529  5,128  599  13.2% 857  286  $21.69  

 

SOC 
Code 

Occupati
onal Title 

Typical 
Entry Level 
Education 



SUPPLY 

   

Note:  
Preliminary 

data for 
Other Ed. 

Institutes - 
#s may 
change 

Note:  
Preliminary 

data for 
Community 
Colleges - 

#s may 
change 

 

 

     

     

  

2012-
13 

2013-
14 

2014-15 2015-16 

 

Latest 3 
Yr Avg 

 

125100 - Paramedic           

Foothill 
  

             
11  

               
14  

             
12  

               
12  

Napa 
  

             
19  

                 
5  

             
25  

               
16  

San Francisco 
  

                
1  

               
36  

             
13  

               
17  

Santa Rosa 
  

             
22  

               
37  

             
36  

               
32  

125100 - Paramedic Total 
  

             
53  

               
92  

             
86  

               
77  

Grand Total   
             
53  

               
92  

             
86  

               
77  

      

 

For more detail, click on the "+" 

TOP6 - Program Title 


