Paramedic/EMS – Labor Market Information

TOP Code: 1250.00 – Emergency Medical Services; 1251.00 - Paramedic

SOC Codes: 29.2041 – Emergency Medical Technician and Paramedics

Summary Based on Demand and Supply: The following tables illustrate the total supply and demand for occupations within the Paramedic/EMS discipline at Las Positas College. The Centers of Excellence Community College Consortia (COECCC) data projects **286 annual** Paramedic/EMS based job openings between 2015-2018. The COECCC data reports a total of **77 Paramedic/EMS** based completers per year from 2012 to 2016, yielding a demand of **209 openings per year of the combined occupations** (SOC Codes). Geographic Coverage: SF Bay Area.

(Source: Data compiled by and used with the permission of the Centers of Excellence Community College Consortia. More information available at www.COECCC.net.)

DEMAND

SOC Code	Occupati onal Title	Typical Entry Level Education	2015 Jobs	2018 Jobs	2015- 18 Chang e	% Chang e 2015- 18	Opening s (New + Replace -ments)	Annual Opening s	Median Hourly Earning s
29-2041	Emergenc y Medical Technicia ns and Paramedi cs	Postseconda ry nondegree award	4,529	5,128	599	13.2%	857	286	\$21.69
Grand Total			4,529	5,128	599	13.2%	857	286	\$21.69

SUPPLY

For more detail, click on the "+"	Note: Preliminary data for Other Ed. Institutes - #s may change	Note: Preliminary data for Community Colleges - #s may change			
TOP6 - Program Title	2012- 13	2013- 14	2014-15	2015-16	Latest 3 Yr Avg
125100 - Paramedic					
Foothill		11	14	12	12
Napa		19	5	25	16
San Francisco		1	36	13	17
Santa Rosa		22	37	36	32
125100 - Paramedic Total		53	92	86	77
Grand Total		53	92	86	77